Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.	 © Copyright 2012
Page 1 of 3
TI-D216-07
BR Rev.00
M10Vi ISO
Ball Valve
DN¼" to DN2½"

For full details see the Installation and Maintenance Instructions
supplied with the product.
How to order example:
1 off Spirax Sarco ½" screwed BSP M10Vi2FB ISO ball valve.
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn
in broken line are not supplied as spares.
Available spare
Seat, seals and body gasket set 	 5, 6, 19, 22
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spare' and state the size and type of ball valve.
Example: 1 - Seat, seals and body gasket set for a Spirax Sarco
½" M10Vi2FB ISO ball valve.
A: 	 Scrd and BW
A1: 	SW
A2: 	Flanged ANSI 150
A3: 	Flanged PN40
B2: 	Scrd, BW and SW
B3: 	Flanged PN40 and ANSI 150
C2: 	Scrd, BW and SW
C3: 	Flanged PN40 and ANSI 150
D: 	 Scrd, BW and SW
D1: 	Flanged ANSI 150
D2: 	Flanged PN40
E: 	 All versions
D1,
D2